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Porterville College
100 E. College Ave.  •  Porterville, CA 93257

Website: www.portervillecollege.edu
559/791-2200 (College)  •  661/336-5100 (District Offi  ce)  •  fax 559/791-2266    

Grades 13–14  •  FTES 3,413

Claudia Habib, Ed.D., President (claudia.habib@portervillecollege.edu)  ............................ 791-2316
Maribel Hernandez, Administrative Assistant (maribel.hernandez@portervillecollege.edu) .. 791-2316
Karen Aguillon, Budget Analyst (karen.aguillon@portervillecollege.edu) ............................. 791-2251
Cameron Anderson, Manager, Campus Safety and Security 
(cameron.anderson@portervillecollege.edu)................................................................................... 791-2459
Debbie Angeles Lou, Assistant Director, Academic Technology and Professional Development 
(debbie.angeles@portervillecollege.edu) ................................................................................791-2289
Primavera Arvizu, Vice President, Student Services (prarvizu@portervillecollege.edu) .......... 791-2218 
Maria Battisti, Vice President, Finance & Administrative Services 
(maria.battisti@portervillecollege.edu) .................................................................................. 791-2374 
Kim Behrens, Associate Dean, Health Careers/Allied Health 
(kbehrens@portervillecollege.edu) ....................................................................................... 791-2322
Michael Carley, Director, Institutional Researcher (mcarley@portervillecollege.edu) ............791-2275
Joseph Cascio, Director, Athletics (joseph.cascio@portervillecollege.edu) .............................791-2260 
Ramona Chiapa, Executive Director, Porterville College Foundation 
(ramona.chiapa@portervillecollege.edu)................................................................................791-2308
Osvaldo Del Valle, Dean, Instruction (osvaldo.del@portervillecollege.edu) ......................... 791-2294
Reagan Dozier, Director, Title V (reagan.dozier@portervillecollege.edu) ..............................791-2271
Gloriann Garza, Program Manager, Gear Up (gloriann.garza@portervillecollege.edu) .........791-2203
Nick Griffi  th, Director, Career & Technical Education 
(nick.griffi  th@portervillecollege.edu) .................................................................................... 791-2474 
Tiff any Haynes, Director, Financial Aid (tiff any.haynes@portervillecollege.edu ...................791-2447
Fernando Jimenez, Executive Director, Maintenance & Operations 
(fernando.jimenez@portervillecollege.edu) ............................................................................791-2254
Kevin Kerwin, Accounting Manager (kevin.kerwin@portervillecollege.edu) ........................791-2403 
Ricardo Marmolejo, Director, Student Equity and Success 
(ricardo.marmolejo@portervillecollege.edu) ..........................................................................791-2240
Michelle Miller-Galaz, Dean, Instruction (michelle.miller@portervillecollege.edu) ............. 791-2432
Jonathan Miranda, Interim Director, Enrollment Services 
(jonathan.miranda@portervillecollege.edu) ..........................................................................791-2473  
Jay Navarrette, Director, Information Technology (jay.navarrette@portervillecollege.edu) ....791-2365
Roger Perez, Director, Communications & Community Relations 
(roger.perez@portervillecollege.edu)......................................................................................791-2209
Jasmin Quinones, Program Manager, Student Life and Leadership 
(jasmin.quinones@portervillecollege.edu) .............................................................................791-2325
Frank Ramirez, Director, Student Services (frank.ramirez1@portervillecollege.edu) .............791-2278
Refugio Rodriguez, Director, CTE and Dual Enrollment (jword@portervillecollege.edu) .... 791-2414
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Th ad Russell, Vice President, Instruction (thad.russell@portervillecollege.edu) .....................791-2307
Tamara Warren, Director, Dual Enrollment and Early College 
(tamara.warren@portervillecollege.edu) ................................................................................ 791-2211 
Erin Wingfi eld, Dean, Student Success and Counseling (ewingfi eld@portervillecollege.edu) ..791-2332
John Word, Executive Director, Maintenance & Operations (jword@portervillecollege.edu) ...791-2254
vacant, Human Resources Manager ..................................................................................... 791-2457

Board of Trustees
Romeo Agbalog (Area 4) ...................................................................................................... President
John S. Corkins (Area 5) .............................................................................................. Vice President
Kay S. Meek (Area 7) .................................................................................................................Clerk
Kyle W. Carter (Area 1) ......................................................................................................... Member
Nan Gomez-Heitzeberg ......................................................................................................... Member
Yovani Jimenez ...................................................................................................................... Member
Chirstina Scrivner ................................................................................................................. Member
Trustee Meeting Date: second Th ursday of the month at Kern Community College District - Forum 

A, Weill Institute, 2101 "K" Street Mall, Bakersfi eld


